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Electricity Licensing Board

Electricity Licensing Board

Electrician License Examination Result between: 2025-12-17 to 2025-12-17 , 10th Batch Electrician Examination October,
2025

Exam

SN Roll Exam Applicant FatherName  Address District Application Result  Status
No. Date Name Category

17-12- Md. Shazzad .

1 3860 2025 Hossen Emon Almash house 47, Badaladi, 1230 Dhaka ABC C Approved
17-12- Shovo Dinesh . .

2 3861 2025 Chowdhury Chowdhury Chakaleswar, Mirzapur, 1940 Tangail ABC C Approved

3 3862 ;76;? MD.Monirul Islam gg)ﬁhr:l]zr:‘fuzar ATGTAL EFANYI, Majira, 5801 Bogra ABC C Approved
17-12- Mahidi Hasan Abul Hossain . . .

4 3865 2025 Riyan khokon South Panan, Gangatia, 2300 Kishoreganj BC C Approved
17-12- Zahangir . . .

5 3866 2025 Hossai% Abdul Zalil Ghoshpur, Kumarkhali UPO, 7010 Kushtia B B Approved

6 3867 ;70_;52.)_ mzéiﬁKlBUL Md.Abdur Razzak Vomorkuty, Bohail, 5801 Bogra ABC C Approved

7 3868 ;70_;? Xllc;.hrrlamnun Md. Ali Raza Amjhupi, Amjhupi, 7101 Meherpur AB B Approved
17-12- NAZIR AHAMADER

8 3871 2025 MD. JASIM SAHA ALAM BARI,DAULATPUR, FAJIL KHAR HAT, Chittagong C C Approved

4371

17-12- . . .

9 3878 2025 Razzakul Islam Md.Anarul Islam  Chowradangi, Bala Gram Nilphamari BC C Approved
17-12- A.K.M.AJ . . . .

10 3882 2025 AJHARUL Md. Dulal Mia koisapur, Shalia, 2250 Mymensingh BC C Approved

1 3883 ;76;%_ NAIJMUL HUDA  MD. HABIBULLAH NOLCHIRA, ANSARNAGOR, 2230 Mymensingh BC C Approved
17-12- MD TANVIR MD TOFAZZEL . . .

12 3885 2025 ISLAM HOSSAIN Mollateghoria, Kushtia Sadar, 7000 Kushtia BC C Approved
17-12- Md Rashedul . . . L

13 3886 2025 Islam Apon Md. Mostakim Mohajerpur, kashipur, 5260 Dinajpur ABC BC Approved
17-12- Md Asifur Ulah Miag Dealar Er Bari, Battali, .

14 3887 2025 Rahoman Abdul Monaf 4378 9 Chittagong BC C Approved
17-12- MD. Shourob MD. HAMIDUL HORINDHORA, MUNSHIR CHAR,

15 3889 2025 Islam Shobuj  ISALM 2100 Sherpur BC C Approved

16 3890 T Md.ShukkurAli  Md.Rafiq Bepari  Moddo Torkey. Induria, 3640 Chandpur  BC c Approved
17-12- .

17 3892 2025 NADIM SELIM Delpara, Kutubpur, 1421 Narayanganj BC C Approved

18 3893 ;70_;&2_)_ EEA'?,IRIFUL Md. Amirul Islam  Mollateghoria, Kushtia Sadar, 7000 Kushtia B B Approved

19 3894 ;70_;? Md soriful islam  Md. Abdul sattar  Barkhada hotatpara, Jugia, 7000 Kushtia BC C Approved
17-12- . .

20 3895 2025 Md. Almas Md. Sayed Ali Chorhapania, Choradanga, 6600 Pabna BC BC Approved

21 3897 17-12- Md. Majidullslam -\ asijulislam ~ Notkhana, Polashbari, 5300 Nilphamari  ABC BC Approved
2025 Ridoy
17-12- MD. SADIQUL MD. ABU BAKAR  Dalaltari Nobingor, Lalmanirhat, .

22 3900 2025 ISLAM SIDDIK 5500 Lalmonirhat ABC C Approved

23 3903 ;76;? UZZAL MIA HARUN MIA Char Gohal Baria, Krishnapur, 1652  Narsingdi ABC C Approved
17-12- . MD. MOKBUL POSSCHIM DEPESHOR, . .

24 3904 2025 Md Ariful Islam HOSSAIN HOSSAINPUR, 2320 Kishoreganj BC C Approved
17-12- MD. MOTIUR MOHISHALBARI, MOHISHALBARI, . .

25 3905 2025 MD. MILON ALI RAHMAN 6290 Rajshahi BC C Approved
17-12- Md mamun MD. AKTAR

26 3906 2025 Hossen MOLLAH Ghope, Fothapur, 7400 Jessore BC C Approved

27 3908 ;70_;? Sajib Hossain Md.Julhas Uddin  Dunigram, Nabagram Bazar, 1800 Dhaka BC BC Approved
17-12- .

28 3909 2025 FORHAD Samed Hawlader Delpara, Kutubpur, 1421 Narayanganj BC C Approved
17-12- . . .

29 3910 2025 Salman Momtaj Ali Rajnagar, Hatibaandha, 2111 Sherpur BC BC Approved
17-12- . Md. Deloyar

30 3911 2025 Md. Shahin Hosen Y Lalbag, Posta, 1211 Dhaka BC C Approved

31 3912 Z;;g_ QEIUEESEEM ISMAIL SHIEKH MOKIMPUR NOGUA, DHARA, 2261 MYMENSHING ABC BC Approved
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SN Roll
No.
32 3913
33 3914
34 3915
35 3918
36 3919
37 3921
38 3922
39 3923
40 3925
41 3926
42 3927
43 3928
44 3929
45 3931
46 3933
47 3935
48 3940
49 3942
50 3944
51 3945
52 3947
53 3948
54 3950
55 3951
56 3953
57 3954
58 3956
59 3957
60 3958
61 3959
62 3960
63 3961
64 3963
65 3964
66 3965
67 3972

about:blank

Exam
Date

17-12-
2025

17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025

Applicant
Name

MD ALAMGIR
HOSSAIN

MD. SHAKIL
AHAMAD

MD. ARFAN
UDDIN

MD. ABDULLAH
AL NOMAN

Md Israfil
Hossain

MD.RAKIB MIA

Md. Azharul
Islam

Md Mohin Uddi

MUKHLESUR
RAHMAN

Shaon Mondal

Sajjadul Hasan
Saikat

Md.
Kamruzzaman

MD. ROHAN
UDDIN

MD.Ashraful
Alam

SHAFIQUL ISLAM
BABUL

MD MOSFIKUL
ISLAM
Rajib Molla

Md. Sumon
Hasan

MD. SAYIDUR
RAHMAN

MD SHAKIBUL
HASAN SAGOR

MD. Shahadat
Hossan

Md. Al Amin
Hossen

Md. Zamiul
Babor

NEAMOT ULLAH

Ashraful Islam
Nasim

Md Shajalal islam

MD TAMVIR
SHAH

MD.ABDUL
KUDDUS

Md. Ahad Ali

SHUVO BISWAS

Md.Sujan Miah

MAHBUB ANAM
MAMUN

MD RASEL
SHIKHE

MD.ABUL KALAM

Sailandro Nath
Bala

Md. Fazle Rabby

Father Name

MD ABUL BASAR
MD. AZADUL
HAQUE

FARID AHMED

MD. BELAL
SARDER

late Md Safikul
Islam

Md.Akramul
Hoque

Md. Badsha Ali

Md Motin mia

MD KAZIM UDDIN

Goshai Mondal

Md. Sobuj mia

Md. Sirajul Islam

MD. SHAHAJAN
ALI

MD.Abdul
khalegue

MD. RAFIQUL
ISLAM

MD AMINUR
ROHOMAN

Unus Molla

Md.Jahurul Islam

MD. DULAL
HOSSAIN

MD JOSIM UDDIN
SHEKH

MD. Shamim
Uddin

Md. Amzad Ali

Md. Zahir Uddin

ABDUL WADUD

Md Maksudur
Rahman Munna

Unus ali

Md Mahabbat Ali

MD.KHADEMUL
ISLAM

Md Abdul Kuddus

SUBAL CHANDRA
BISWAS

Abdul Gafur Miah

GULAM MUSTAFA

MD GORJON
SHIKHE

Md.Nousher Ali

Sachindro Nath
Bala

Md. Azizar
Rahman

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

SAICHA,WORD NO.
06,RAIPUR,JOYNALGANJ-
3701,LAKSHMIPUR, JOYNALGANJ,
3701

Niz Kabilpur, Laldighi Mela, 5470

Badshahr Bari, Bazalia, 4388

PAIKARHATI, PAIKARHATI, 6682

South nouri, Nouri bazar, 3600

Iswerpur College para, chandanpat,
5400

Sabek Lavanga, Ranihati, 6300

Khagergaow,Gasigaow,
Monggokata, 3000

KORI PAIKA, HATIRDIA, 1651

Berash, Berash, 1345

Batidashpara, Pajlarchar

PAIKARHATI, PAIKORHATI, 6682

Teghori, Patibila, 7410

Dhaldob, Bagbati, 6700

NONDIGRAM, DOWHAKHALA, 2270

Dakshin Kolkando, Kolkando, 5410

Komrail, Rupapat, 7861

Hatgari, RDA

Saganna, Saganna, 7200

156, BARKHADA JUGIA ROAD,
JUGIA, 7000

Afipara, Darusha, 6210

Rajapur, Bohuli

Allfalah Goli, PTI, 4209

NOHAR, Chouddashata, 2300

Auganpur, Khilbaisa, 3700

Suigarm, palashbari, 5730

Amjura, Abidnogor, 2456

ROSAYA, ROSIYA, 5040

Shorappur, Boalia, 6780

GRAMATIA, HALALIA, 1944

Bahamhati Bazar, Mirzapur, 1940

Kanil, Gorarkanda, 2001

PACHRA, KHANDARPARA, 8142

Beragari Porchim Para, Poalgasa,
5800

Sazzankanda, Rajbari, 7700

Khordobalail, Nijbalail, 5830

District

Lakshmipur

Rangpur

Chittagong

Pabna

Chandpur

Rangpur

Nawabganj

Sunamganj

Narsingdi

Dhaka

Mymensingh

Pabna

Jessore

Sirajgonj

Mymensingh

Rangpur

Faridpur

Bogra

Jhenaidah

KUSHTIA

Rajshahi

Sirajgonj

Chittagong

Kishoreganj

Lakshmipur

Gaibandha

Sunamganj

Panchagarh

Sirajgonj

Tangail

Tangail

Jamalpur

Gopalganj

Bogra

Rajbari

Bogra

Application
Category

BC

BC

AB

AB

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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SN Roll
No.

68 3973
69 3974
70 3976
71 3979
72 3981
73 3983
74 3985
75 3986
76 3989
77 3991
78 3993
79 3995
80 3996
81 3998
82 4002
83 4003
84 4004
85 4006
86 4007
87 4010
88 4012
89 4013
90 4014
91 4015
92 4023
93 4024
94 4025
95 4027
96 4028
97 4033
98 4034
99 4036
100 4038
101 4039
102 4040
103 4042
104 4043

about:blank

Exam
Date

17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025

17-12-
2025

17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025

Applicant
Name

MD. ABDULLAH
A NAYEEM

MD. KHYROUL
ISLAM

MD. FARID ISLAM

Tamizul Islam

Md:Abdul karim

Md. Moshoraf
Hossen

MD. TUHIN
SARKER

Md. Kahlid
Hassan Imran

MD. HASIBUL
HASAN SHANTO

MD NAZMUL
ISLAM RONY

Md. Rasel Sarder

Md.Sabuj Mia

Mamun Hossain

Bikash Sawtal

MD. RASHIDUL
ISLAM RAHAT

Safwan lbn Hafiz

Abul Kalam

Nayon Halder

MD. RIDOY
HOSSAIN

NAYON
CHANDRA

Sujit Kumar
Mahato

Shofiqul Islam

Al Amin paik

HARUN OR
RASHID

MD. RUBEL
RANA

MD. RASEL MIA

Anik Ahmed

Md.Rifat khan

MD. ASAD
BEPARI

MD. JAME
HOSSAIN

MD HUMAUN
KABIR

Mahidi Hasan

Md. Hasan Uddin

Md. Samaul
Islam Pappu

MD.ABDUR
RAHMAN

Md Saim shek

A. KARIM AKON

Father Name

Md. Sanowar
Hossen Shafi

Md. Abdul
Mannan

MD. ABDUL
MALAK

Abu Talab

Md.Solyman Ali

Md. Salim Ali

MD. SASCHU
SARKER

Md. Nurunnabee
Babul

MD. FAKRUL
SIKDER

MD. ABUL KASEM
MORAL

Md. Yakub Hassan

Me.Shorman
Molla

Jamal Pramanik

Anil Sawtal

MD. REJAUL
ISLAM

Md. Hafez Molla

Nurus Safa

Sharbasshar
Chandra

MD. ROSTOM ALI

MUNIRAM ROY

Kali Chandra
mahato

Toiyeb Ali Kazi

FARUK PAIK

Basir chowdhury

MD. HARUN OR
ROSHID

MD. ABDUS
SALAM

Md. Aminur
Rahman

Sayed Hossan
Khan

Md Alam Bepari

MD. MOJNU
HOSSAIN

MD DHOLA MIA

Md.Munjur
Hossain

Md. Chonoo
Haowalder

Sanowar Hossain

MD.MUNZURUL
ISLAM

Md. Shazahan Ali

Jalil Akon

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Soyagobindo, Sirajganj Sadar, 6700

Khaira Baghber, Baghber, 2110

Harati, Burirhat Fram, Rangpur
sadar, Rangpur, Burirhat Farm,
5400

Kafuria, Dastanabad, 6260

Shaluquri, Raghunath pur, 5950

Damail Seniya Para, Forokkabad-
5210, 5210

BOIRABARI, BELKUCHI, 6740

B.L Bari, Betuan, 6640

BAGHABARI, BAGHABARI GHAT,
6770

KUMIRA, MIJMIJI, 1430

Pukurniya, Sagor Kandi, 6661

Nishcintopur, Doptior, 1937

Rahimpur, Digha, 6620

Surma Tea Estate, Malduba,
Itakhola, 3331

UTHARIL MAJHAPARA, Dinajpur,
5200

Basarkandi, Chikandi, 8000

purbo Boxongor, sharulia, 1361

Mulkandi, Beltoil, 6770

Bherakhola Poschim Para, Dewan
Tartia, 6772

Sealdangi,Bangaon, Bangaon, 5120

Dholjan, Nimgach, 6720

Chor Shaheb Rampur, Shaheb
Rampur

JOBSEN, FULLASREE, 8241

singati, sachiadah, 9380

Rayer Bakai, Vhabki bazar, 2012

PURBO KONAPARA, GAURIPUR,
2270

Chatal Baid, Karatia Para, 1950

Khan Bari, village- Kalarbari,Narayan
khana, Shuagram, 8110

danduyat para, Danduyat, 8530

Koalipara, Lakshmanhati, 6410

kolakanda, Shahajadpur, 2030

Kashor, Habirbari, 2240

Dwipasha, Dwipasha, 8620

Binoil, Moslimganj, 5930

Kursha, Jorgacha, 5800

Beripatal, Kazipur, 6710

Vorpasha, Padrishibpur, 8280

District

Sirajgon;j

Sherpur

Rangpur

Natore

Naogaon

Dinajpur

Sirajgonj

Pabna

Sirajgonj

Satkhira

Pabna

Tangail

Pabna

Habiganj

Dinajpur

Shariatpur

Dhaka

Sirajgonj

Sirajgonj

Thakurgaon

Sirajgon;j

Madaripur

Barisal

Bagerhat

Jamalpur

Mymensingh

Tangail

Gopalganj

Barisal

Natore

Jamalpur

Mymensingh

Patuakhali

Joypurhat

Bogra

Sirajgonj

Barisal

Application
Category

BC

BC

ABC

AB

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

AB

AB

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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SN Roll
No.

105 4044
106 4046
107 4049
108 4050
109 4052
110 4053
m 4054
12 4055
13 4056
14 4057
115 4058
16 4059
17 4061
18 4064
19 4065
120 4066
121 4068
122 4070
123 4072
124 4074
125 4075
126 4076
127 4078
128 4079
129 4080
130 4082
131 4084
132 4086

Exam
Date

17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025

17-12-
2025

17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025
17-12-
2025

Applicant
Name

MD MURSHEDUL
KARIM

IMRAN HOSSAIN

MO SOHEL RANA

Kazi Maruf
Hossain

PREMANONDA
BORMON

Monir Hossan

GOUR BASAK

MD. MISBAH
UDDIN RAHUL

MD. REDOY
MONDOL

Bishwa Chandra
Das

Al Shariyar

Md. Samiul Islam

MD.IMRAN
HOSSAIN

Md Ashikur
Rahman

MD SUMON ALI

Ohidur Rahaman

Md:Abu Talha

MD.SHORIFUL
ISLAM

Mohammed
Abdur Rahman

Mehedi Hasan

MD. Zihad Mia

MD NAHID MIA

CHAD SHAIKH

GOLAM TUFSIR
AHAMED

MD ROKON

Md Altaf Hosen

Md. Sherazul
Islam

Hamidul islam

Father Name

FARID AHAMAD

ABDUS SLAM

MD ABDUR
RASHID BEPARY

Md. Saiful Kazi

JITESH CHANDRA
BORMON

Md Yousuf Khan

Bhadreshwar
Basak

Md. Tajul Islam

MD. SHAJAHAN
MONDOL

Sudarshan
Chandra Das

Sahadat Hossen

Md. Shohidul
Islam

JOSIM UDDIN
BEPARY

Md Mazed Ali

MD AKHER ALI

Abdul Motalab

Md:Mokbul
Hossain

Md.Atiqul Islam
Sapan

Nurul Anower

Hadu Sarker

Md. Edul Mia

MD AYUB ALI

GIAS UDDIN
MD. GOLAM

RABBANI
TALUKDAR

Md Kabil Hossain
Bhuyan

Azizur Rahman

Altaf Hossain

Somsher Ali

Electricity Licensing Board

Address
Uttar mamun para Khurushkul Cox's

bazar, Khurushkul, 4700

CHARPATHARGHATA, AZIMPARA,
4031

Manikerkandi, Kalipur Bazar, 3642

Mirer Kapashatia, Madhukhali

MOJLISHPUR WORD NO 20, KODDA
BAZAR

Monohor, Nayarhat, 1350

Araji Fajilpur, Raniganj

Ghonoshampur, Gochapara, 3320

MOHADEBPUR, SURJONAGAR, 7700

Chinispur, Narsingdi Govt College,
1602

Moddho Charbata, Charbata, 3813

Vabki, Salap, 6763

CHARLAKSMIPUR,
CHARLAKSMIPUR, 8250

Jugia, Jugia, 7000

SHAHARBATI, Vatpara, 7110

Satasdrun, Char Bata, 3813

Baganbari, Nutan Hat, 5010

Dakkhin Para, Dhanbari

East Gohira, Dovashir Hat, 4376

Chowmuhan, Nagar, 6630

Doulatpur, Komarpur, 5730

TANGORJANI, TULSHIGHAT, 5700

Fulbaria, Jagati, 7002

SUTAR PARA, AZAMPUR, 2250

Mizmizi Daksinpara, Naryanganj,
1400

Batiyagawn, Hatibandha

South Jaynagar, Nurmiarhat, 8301

Hazibari, Bahadurabad, 2030

District

Cox's Bazar

Chittagong

Chandpur

Faridpur

Gazipur

Dhaka

Dinajpur

Habiganj

Rajbari

Narsingdi

Noakhali

Sirajgonj

Barisal

Kushtia

Meherpur

Noakhali

Panchagarh

Tangail

Chittagong

Natore

Gaibandha

Gaibandha

Kushtia

Mymensingh

Narayanganj

Sherpur

Bhola

Jamalpur

Application
Category

BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

about:blank

4/4



